UNOFFICIAL CORmmy

JIE

' 23117004 Fee: $48.00
El%%ﬁe "(;e1ne" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds ,
Date: 08/19/2011 08:37 AM Pg: 1 of

:

PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO:
FIDATA SERVICE CORP.

ONE SELLECK STREET
NORWALK, CT 06855

ATTN: POST CLOSING

P.IN. 17:10-400-043-1296/1637/1638

(Space Above this Line for Recording Data)
Loan# 770173166

(G : :
. ‘(\ LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification’ Agreement ("Agreement™), made as of the st day of August, 2011
between SANDEEP DAYAL ("Botrower”) whose address is 450 EAST WATERSIDE DRIVE #3401,
CHICAGO, IL_ 60601 and FIDATA-SERVICE CORP. ("Lender"), whose address is ONE SELI ECK
STREET, NORWALK, CT 06835 arierds and supplements (1) the Mortgage or Deed of Trust (the
"Security Instrument”) as more fully describiin the attached Schedule of Mortgages, and (2) the Note
secured by the Security Instrument which covers the ieal and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined herein as the "Property", locatedat:

450 EAST WATERSIDE DRIVE #3401, CHICAGO, 1L 60601

(Prgpel;ty Adaess_)
the real property described being set forth more fully in the legal description attached hersio

In cous_ideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto Agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument);

L As of August 01, 2011 the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance™) 1s U.S. § 874,023.45 consisting of the amount (s) loaned to the Borrower by the
Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

LOMDPILI

f': N
W




1123117004 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender
in accordance with the following provisions:

(A) INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES N
Interest will be charged upon the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.250% (the "Initial
Rate of Interest”) from August 01, 2011, subject to the interest rate and monthly payment change
provisions set forth below, The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and
interest of U.S. $4,055.52 beginning on September 01, 2011, and continuing thereafter on the same
day of cach succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on August 01, 2038
(the "Maturity Date™), the Borrower owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

This Agreemeni s provides for changes in the interest rate and monthly payment as follows:
1. INTEREST 2ATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

(a) Change Dates
The interest rate the Borrower will pay may change on the first day of August, 2016 and on
that day every 12th month tiacteafter. Each date on which the interesi rate could change is called a
"Change Date",

{b) The Index
Beginning with the first Change Dsle{ the interest rate will be based on an Index. The "Index"” is
the weekly average yield on United States Tre 1sury securities adjusted to a constant maturity of 1 year, as
made available by the Federal Reserve Board. Tiie 110st recent index figure available as of the date 45
days before each change date is called the "Currert Indax"

If the Index is no longer available, the Note Hrider will choose a new index which is based
upon comparable information. The Note Holder wiil give {ne darrower notice of this choice.

(¢) Calculation of Changes

Before each Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate flie new interest rate by adding
2.500 percentage points ( 2.500 %) to the Current Index. The Noté iqa.der will then round the result

of this addition to the nearest one-eighth of one percentage point (0.125%). Subiect to the limits stated
below, this rounded amount will be the new interest rate until the next Change Date

The Note Holder will then determine the amouni of the monthly payment that Wwould be sufficient
to repay the unpaid principal that the Borrower will be expected to owe at the Change Dete in full on the
Maturity Date of the new interest rate in substantially equal payments. The result of this calculation will

be the new amount of the monthly payment.

(d)  Limits on Interest Rate Changes

The interest rate the Borrower will be required to pay at the first Change Date will not be greater
than 5.250% or less than 2.500%. Thereafier, the interest rate will never be increased or decreased on any
single Change Date by more than two percentage points (2.0%) from the rate of interest the Borrower has
been paying for the preceding twelve months. The interest rate will never be greater than 9.250%.

(¢)  Effective Date of Changes

The new interest rate will become effective on cach Change Date. The Borrower will pay the

amount of the new monthly payment beginning on the first monthly payment date after the Change Date
urttt] the amount of the monthly payment changes again,

LOMDPIL2




A A

©

1123117004 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(f) Notice of Changes

The Note Holder will deliver or mail to the Borrower a notice of any changes in the
interest rate and the amount of the monthly payment before the effective date of any change.
The notice will include information required by law to be given and also the title and telephone
number of'a person who will answer any questions regarding the notice.

The Borrower will make such payments at 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zurich, TL
60047 or at such other place as the Lender may require.

«f 21l or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial
intecest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and, the Borrower is not a natural person) without
the “ender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in
full o1 ~il sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender excreises this option the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or
mailed within which (n¢ Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the
Borrower fails to pay inese sums prior the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the
Borrower.

Any default under any of the terms o1 this Loan Modification Agreement shall be considered a
default under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument and shall entitle Lender to any of the
remedies thereunder, including the optiol to xccelerate the principal balance due and increase the
interest rate in event of default, if any.

The Borrower also will comply with all other ¢o venants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, 1hé Borrower's covenants and agreements to
make all payments of taxes, insurance Premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and ail
other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument, including:

(a)  all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Jnstument (if any) providing
for, implementing or relating to, any change or adjustimeitt in the rate of interest
payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or oifie: ‘astrument or
document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or.is nart of, the
Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as
those referred to in (a) above.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided
in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower
and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Agreement. The Borrower does hereby affirm and ratify the extent and validity
of the Note, Security Instrument and other Loan Documents which shall remain in full force and

LOMDPI 3




1123117004 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

.(Borrower)

_____ _{Borrower)

(Borrower)

(Borrower)

INDIVIDUAL
STATEOF:  ILLINOIS

L
~— A e

COUNTY OF: COOK

On this a?ﬂ day of J Une » 2011 before me, the undersigned,

personally appeared SANDEEP DAYAL , personzily known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s), whose nimé is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their <apacity and that by their signature on the
nstrument, the individual, or the person on behalf of which the izdividual acted, executed the instrument,

OFFICIAL SEAL
VERONICA 4 MARKHAM
Notary Public . State of lilinois
My Commission Expires oy 24, 2014

LOMDPIL4




1123117004 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

()\ \“Q‘ )

T—| L S e (Lender)
Date i Dina Girvan, Authogiz atory

FIDATA SERVICE CORP.

(Corporate Seal)
(Space Below This Line Fos Acknowledgements]
CORPORATE
STATE OF NEW YORK)
88.

COUNTY OF NASSAU )

I~ -
On this ‘Q 8 // day of j Unre

personally appeared DINA GIRVAN, personally known to me or proved to me oi Hie ‘basis of

» 2011, before me the undersigned,

sattstactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instremest and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity and that by his signature on the

mstrument, the individual, or the person on behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

SHAGYALATA D SHATIA
Notary Public Siate of New York
NC. 018H8199351
Qualified In Nassay County
Commission Expires 01/25/ 20 J 2 LOMDPILS




1123117004 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CURRENT OWNER SEARCH

Order Number: 3399195yT

Mortgages/Deeds of Trust - Schedule B

Description: Mortgage
Lender/Beneficiary: Astoria Federal Mortgage Corp.
Mortgagor: Sandeep Dayal
Originai Principal Amount: $1,051,000.00 Open Ended: No
Executed Date: 71772008 Recorded Date: 7/2472008
Instrument No.: 0820622106
Descrintion: Modification
Daled: 8/1/2010
Recordiq; 12/15/2010
Instrument in.: 1034949025
- hY

*Which mortgage is being further assigned by Astoria Federal Mortgage
Corp. to Fidata Service Coip. to be simultaneously recorded herewith

—



T RSt i o

1123117004 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CURRENT OWNER SEARCH

Order Number; 3399155vT ‘

Legal Description

The following described property in the County of Cook, State of iHlingis:

Unit 3401 and Parking Space P-550 and P-551, The Chandler Condominiums, together with the exclusive right to
use storage space 5-51, a fimited common element in The Chandler Condominiums, as described in the Declaration
of Condominium recorded as Document No. 0719315075, together with its undivided percentage interest in the
commen elements,

Being all 244 the same lands and premises conveyed to Sandeep Dayal by Chandler LLC in a Warranty Deed
executed 77//7008 and recorded 7/24/2008 in Instrument No. 0820622105 of the Cook County, L tand Recards.

Parcet ID Number. 17-10-400-043-1296
17°10-400-043-1637
17-10-400-043-1638

) T T GENCY TN B
Altinformation contained herein is deemed reliable but not guaranteed .
** ¥ ¥ plagce retain this document as Your original copy****=

L;_Xi\{ DSTAR




